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Thursday 10th May 2018 
 
Collective Worship Reflection 
This morning, Year 3 and 4 went to church to 
celebrate the Feast of the Ascension of Our 
Lord, when Jesus was taken to heaven to sit at 
God’s right hand.   
  
God of light and life, we know that your Son 
Jesus is with us always. May we show your love 
and care for others in all that we do so that we 
may spread your good news. Amen. 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
School Meals 
We will be on week 1 of the new summer 
menu next week.  Please remember that on 
Thursday 17th May it is the Royal Wedding Day 
Picnic Lunch. 

 
Borwick Hall Residential – Y6 
A reminder that tomorrow is the last day for 
payments for the Borwick Hall Residential trip 
for Year 6.  Can all outstanding monies please 
be brought up to date? Thank you.  
 

Fostering 
Lancashire County Council are celebrating 

fostering fortnight.  If you feel that you could 

offer a stable home to children in need please 

find out more at: lancashire.gov.uk/fostering 

 
Rise and Shine Jog 

Tomorrow is the Rise and Shine Jog starting at 

8am.  Please remember that no-one will be 

allowed to start the run after 8.30am this will 

enable the field and facilities to be freed up for 

the normal school day.  Please make sure that 

all permission slips have been completed in 

order for your child to take part.  Any 

donations of fruit juice or cereal would be 

gratefully received. Thank you. 

 
PTFA Fashion Show – May 22nd  
If you would like a ticket for the PTFA fashion 
show can you please mark your name clearly 
on an envelope?  The tickets are priced at £6 
each, which will include a free glass of wine or 
prosecco or soft drink.  Tickets will be then 
passed back through class with your child.  
Please try and support this event as all 
proceeds go to help the school.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Absences 
To avoid being marked as unauthorised all 
sickness needs to be marked on Parentmail or 
call by 9.30am. 

 
Yours sincerely, 
 
  
Mrs. D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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Other letters/emails going home this week 
Residential Letter for Year 5 (Oct 2018) – Emailed 10.5.2018 
 

DIARY DATES 

 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Gov’s SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Saturday 19th May   10.30 & 12.0 1st Communion Mass – SMM Church –Y4 
Monday 21st May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y1) 
Tuesday 22nd May   7pm  PTFA Fashion Show 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Tuesday 5th June   11am  Sacramental Mass Celebration 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Friday 15th June     Summer Fair 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Monday 18th June – Friday 22nd June   Book Fair 
Wednesday 20th June     Y2 Trip to Leighton Hall 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Monday 25th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating (YR) 
Thursday 28th June     YR6 Trip to Lancashire Science Festival 
Thursday 28th June     Year 3 Trip to Lancaster Museum 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 2nd July     Year 1 trip to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Tuesday 17th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers’ Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


